DG:js:l 9/13/86

IN AND BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION) OF JOHN WAYNE FLYNN, M.D.

FINAL ORDER

This cause comes on for hearing before the Oklahoma Board of Medical Examiners en banc on September 5, 1986, at 5104 North Francis, Suite C, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, pursuant to notice given as required by law and the rules of the Board.

Daniel J. Gamino, Attorney, appeared for the Plaintiff, and John Wayne Flynn, M.D., appearing in person and without counsel, having waived his right to be represented by legal counsel.

The Board of Medical Examiners en banc heard the testimony and reviewed the exhibits, and being fully advised in the premises, the Board of Medical Examiners therefore finds as follows:

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. That John Wayne Flynn, M.D., holds Oklahoma Medical License No. 14215.

2. That on or around May 20, 1983 the Oklahoma Board of Medical Examiners issued an order placing John Wayne Flynn, M.D., under a five-year probation with certain terms and conditions.

3. That since the date of May 20, 1983, John Wayne Flynn, M.D., has been in compliance with the terms and conditions of his probation imposed by the Oklahoma Board of Medical Examiners.

4. That in addition thereoto, John Wayne Flynn, M.D., had aided law enforcement by testifying in criminal cases and had also done volunteer work on drug rehabilitation.

5. There was also testimony on behalf of John Wayne Flynn, M.D., from Dr. A. C. Roberson, his partner.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

1. That John Wayne Flynn, M.D., holding Oklahoma Medical License No. 14215, has fulfilled the terms and conditions of the probation imposed on May 20, 1983 and that there is no purpose to continue probation for this physician.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE Board of Medical Examiners of Oklahoma as follows:

1. That the Defendant, John Wayne Flynn, M.D., holding Oklahoma Medical License 14215, and placed on probation on May 20, 1983, should have and does hereby have his probation terminated. 2. That a copy of this Order should be mailed to John Wayne Flynn, M.D. and placed in his public file in order that this termination of probation may be a matter of record.

DATED	this	6×4	day	of	_ Oc	tobur	v		, 1986.	<u>.</u>
					Ma	m.R.	H	Inno	u, Ma	
				Ñ				116 127	Secretar	1

State Board of Medical Examiners

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DANIEL J. GAMINO Daniel J. Gamino & Associates, P.C 3315 Northwest 63rd Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73116 (405) 840-3741 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1986, I deposited in the U. S. Mails, postage prepaid, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Final Order addressed to:

John Wayne Flynn, M.D. 404 Southeast 11th Anadarko, Oklahoma 73005

amers DANIEL J. GAMINO